
LNG Imports by Country of Origin
  (Bcf)

2009 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

Algeria 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Egypt 5.1 5.8 11.6 21.9 15.0 14.3 14.4 17.4 14.2 14.5 11.7 14.4 160.4
Equatorial Guinea 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Nigeria 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.1 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.3
Norway 3.0 6.0 2.9 5.9 2.9 2.9 5.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.3
Qatar 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.5 4.2 12.7
Trinidad 18.8 16.0 17.1 20.2 30.9 33.6 21.3 17.2 15.5 12.5 16.5 16.5 236.2

TOTAL 26.9 27.9 31.6 56.0 48.8 50.8 44.3 34.6 32.2 27.1 36.7 35.2 452.0

LNG Imports by Receiving Terminal
  (Bcf)

2009 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

Cameron, LA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1 0.0 9.7
Cove Point, MD 3.0 6.0 2.9 14.3 11.5 11.5 8.8 0.0 2.8 2.9 2.8 5.9 72.3
Elba Island, GA 7.7 5.8 8.6 17.2 19.8 14.0 17.5 11.8 13.8        8.6 8.7 8.6 142.2
Everett, MA 15.7 16.0 14.1 14.3 11.3 10.8 12.4 13.9 7.3          12.5 13.7 13.6 155.8
Freeport, TX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.8
Gulf Gateway Energy Bridge 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lake Charles, LA 0.0 0.0 3.0 5.7 5.8 2.8 2.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.8 0.0 31.3
Northeast Gateway Energy Bridge 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.9 5.7
Sabine Pass, LA 0.0 0.0 2.9 2.8 0.0 5.9 0.0 3.1 5.8 0.0 4.4 4.2 29.1

TOTAL 26.9 27.9 31.6 56.0 48.8 50.8 44.3 34.6 32.2 27.1 36.7 35.2 452.0

LNG Imports by Company
  (Bcf)

2009 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

BG LNG 7.7 5.8 11.6        22.9 25.6 16.8 20.3 14.8 16.3 11.6 11.6 8.6 173.6
BP Energy 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 5.8 5.8 0.0 0.0 2.8 2.9 2.8 2.9 26.0
Cheniere Marketing 0.0 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.0 3.1 0.0 3.1 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.0
Chevron U.S.A. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 4.4 0.0 7.2
ConocoPhillips 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8
Distrigas 15.7 16.0 14.1 14.3 11.3 10.8 12.4 13.9 7.3 12.5 13.7 13.6 155.8
Excelerate Energy 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.9 5.7
Freeport LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Macquarie Cook 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0
Sempra LNG Marketing 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1 0.0 9.7
Shell LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 0.0 2.8 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3
Statoil 3.0 6.0 2.9 8.9 5.7 2.9 5.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 38.1
Total Gas & Power 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 9.8

TOTAL 26.9 27.9 31.6 56.0 48.8 50.8 44.3 34.6 32.2 27.1 36.7 35.2 452.0
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             SHORT-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG) 
                   (Mcf)

Landed
Date of Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
11-Jan-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 1,287,562 14.35$   
21-Jan-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,852,401 10.48$   

9-Jan-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Arctic Voyager Cove Point, MD 2,964,806 6.14$     

5-Feb-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,840,705 10.06$   
21-Feb-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,838,693 10.11$   
26-Feb-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,845,326 10.32$   

6-Feb-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Arctic Princess Cove Point, MD 2,957,711 4.48$     

27-Feb-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Clean Force Cove Point, MD 3,042,508 4.48$     

26-Mar-2009 Cheniere Marketing Point Fortin LNG Exports Ltd. 08-139-NG Trinidad Celestine River Sabine Pass, LA 2,917,429         4.25$     
10-Mar-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,824,618         10.13$   
14-Mar-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,579,195         10.31$   (S)
20-Mar-2009 Distrigas Naturgas Energia 08-122-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,837,447         10.05$   
26-Mar-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,409,524         10.17$   (S)

StatoilHydro ASA RWE Dea Norge

Please Note: Detailed Information on LNG Imports by Excelerate Energy are on a separate page as they often discharge their cargos over their course of several months.  Their total 
import volume is at the bottom of this section and is included in the total for short-term imports

18-Mar-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Arctic Discoverer Cove Point, MD 2,894,047 4.06$     

18-Apr-2009 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG 08-53-LNG Trinidad British Trader Cove Point, MD 2,917,321 3.63$     
1-Apr-2009 Distrigas Naturgas Energia 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,301,752 9.93$     (S)
15-Apr-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,885,732 6.91$     
22-Apr-2009 Shell LNG Shell Western LNG 08-19-LNG Nigeria LNG Edo Cove Point, MD 2,490,036 3.41$     ☺
9-Apr-2009 Statoil BG LNG Trading, LLC 07-29-LNG Trinidad Maran Gas Asclepius Cove Point, MD 2,996,092 3.63$     

12-Apr-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Arctic Princess Cove Point, MD 3,075,815 3.63$     

27-Apr-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Iberica Knutsen Cove Point, MD 2,804,037 3.63$     

16-Apr-2009 Total Gas & Power Nigeria LNG Limited 08-138-NG Nigeria Sokoto Sabine Pass, LA 2,786,140 3.19$     ☺
4-May-2009 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG 08-53-LNG Trinidad British Trader Cove Point, MD 2,875,353 3.12$     
22-May-2009 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG 08-53-LNG Trinidad British Merchant Cove Point, MD 2,897,635 3.35$     
16-May-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,850,196 6.51$     
29-May-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,844,261 6.51$     
12-May-2009 Statoil Repsol LNG 07-29-LNG Trinidad Bilbao Knutsen Cove Point, MD 2,818,885 3.32$     

25-May-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Arctic Discoverer Cove Point, MD 2,911,226 3.32$     

6-Jun-2009 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG 08-53-LNG Trinidad British Trader Cove Point, MD 2,909,276 3.42$     
9-Jun-2009 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG 08-53-LNG Trinidad British Merchant Cove Point, MD 2,899,448 3.40$     
8-Jun-2009 Cheniere Marketing BG LNG Trading, LLC 08-139-NG Egypt Methane Lydon Volney Sabine Pass, LA 3,082,020 3.94$     
25-Jun-2009 Macquarie Cook BP Energy Company 08-71-NG Trinidad British Trader Freeport, TX 2,955,686 4.54$     ☺



22-Jun-2009 Sempra LNG Marketing BP Gas Marketing Ltd. 08-61-LNG Trinidad British Diamond Cameron, LA 2,780,929 4.72$     
3-Jun-2009 Shell LNG Shell Western LNG 08-19-LNG Trinidad Bilbao Knutsen Cove Point, MD 2,819,520 3.55$     ☺

27-Jun-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 09-21-LNG Norway Arctic Discoverer Cove Point, MD 2,905,708 3.54$     

28-Jun-2009 Total Gas & Power Suez LNG NA, LLC; Total Gas & 
Power Ltd 08-138-NG Trinidad Suez Boston Sabine Pass, LA 2,859,507 4.37$     ☺

2-Jul-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,851,388 6.58$     
16-Jul-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,607,071 4.84$     
13-Jul-2009 Sempra LNG Marketing BP Gas Marketing Ltd. 08-61-LNG Trinidad British Emerald Cameron, LA 2,753,467 4.77$     
10-Jul-2009 Shell LNG Shell Eastern LNG 08-19-LNG Egypt Seri Ayu Cove Point, MD 2,989,620 3.79$     ☺

14-Jul-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 09-21-LNG Norway Iberica Knutsen Cove Point, MD 2,843,813 3.95$     

31-Jul-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 09-21-LNG Norway Arctic Discoverer Cove Point, MD 2,927,012 3.95$     

6-Aug-2009 ConocoPhillips BG LNG Trading, LLC 07-74-LNG Egypt Gracilis Freeport, TX 2,833,323 4.08$     
18-Aug-2009 Cheniere Marketing Trinling Limited 08-139-NG Trinidad LNG Borno Sabine Pass, LA 3,069,812 3.95$     
2-Aug-2009 Distrigas GDF Suez 08-122-LNG Egypt Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,755,491 4.97$     ☺

10-Aug-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,850,367 4.80$     
16-Aug-2009 Distrigas GDF Suez 08-122-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,536,719 3.30$     ☺

31-Aug-2009 Distrigas GDF Suez 08-122-LNG Egypt Maran Gas Coronis Everett, MA 2,908,668 5.10$     ☺

29-Sep-2009 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG 08-53-LNG Trinidad British Innovator Cove Point, MD 2,826,339 2.67$     
9-Sep-2009 Cheniere Marketing Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-139-NG Trinidad Castillo de Villalba Sabine Pass, LA 2,975,624 4.20$     
3-Sep-2009 Chevron U.S.A. BP Energy Company 08-56-LNG Trinidad British Ruby Sabine Pass, LA 2,838,727 3.31$     ☺
16-Sep-2009 Distrigas GDF Suez 08-122-LNG Egypt Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,739,499 5.06$     ☺
30-Oct-2009 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG 08-53-LNG Trinidad British Trader Cove Point, MD 2,882,431 3.54$     
1-Oct-2009 Distrigas GDF Suez 08-122-LNG Egypt Maran Gas Coronis Everett, MA 2,881,653 6.31$     ☺
10-Oct-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,565,120 3.45$     *
10-Oct-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 271,147 4.83$    *10 Oct 2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08 122 LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 271,147 4.83$    
27-Oct-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,531,537 3.46$     
28-Nov-2009 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG 08-53-LNG Trinidad British Innovator Cove Point, MD 2,837,427 4.23$     
6-Nov-2009 Chevron U.S.A. RasGas LNG 08-56-LNG Qatar Murwab Sabine Pass, LA 4,375,245 3.78$     
10-Nov-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad SCF Polar Everett, MA 1,446,730 3.50$     
24-Nov-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad SCF Polar Everett, MA 1,448,183 3.50$     
29-Nov-2009 Sempra LNG Marketing RasGas 08-61-LNG Qatar Al Oraiq Cameron, LA 4,119,610 4.01$     
20-Dec-2009 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG 08-53-LNG Trinidad British Innovator Cove Point, MD 2,910,498 4.43$     
10-Dec-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad SCF Polar Everett, MA 1,448,462 3.33$     
13-Dec-2009 Distrigas Citigroup 08-122-LNG Trinidad Golar Arctic Everett, MA 2,781,060 5.44$     ☺

26-Dec-2009 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad SCF Polar Everett, MA 1,443,311 3.32$     

10-Dec-2009 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 09-21-LNG Egypt Umm Bab Cove Point, MD 2,942,550 4.29$     

***Excelerate Total 5,669,042

TOTAL Short-Term Imports of LNG 185,619,493

(S) = Split authorization.  A portion of this cargo was imported under a different authorization.

☺ Represents spot purchases (This information not available prior to Oct. 2005)

*  Represents one cargo.  Gas was purchased under two selling agreements.



Landed
Date of Docket Country Receiving Discharge Volume Price
Arrival Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal Month (Mcf) $/MMBtu

Jan-09 496,891           
Mar-09 390                 
Apr-09 1,812,850        
May-09 323,450           

Total Discharge: 2,633,581        

Nov-09 142,303           
Jan-10 2,181,329        

Total Discharge: 2,323,632        

Dec-09 2,893,158        
Total Discharge: 2,893,158        

2009 Total Discharge: 5,669,042        
☺ Represents spot purchases (This information not available prior to Oct. 2005)

Egypt Excellence Northeast Gateway 
Energy Bridge 3.58$            ☺09-29-LNG

1/14/2009 BG 07-36-LNG Egypt Explorer Northeast Gateway 
Energy Bridge 8.35$            

11/18/2009

12/9/2009 BG 09-29-LNG Egypt Express Northeast Gateway 
Energy Bridge

4.87$            ☺

☺

BG

Short-Term LNG Imports by Excelerate Energy
                   (Mcf)



            LONG-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG) 
                   (Mcf)

Landed
Date of Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
4-Jan-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Shirley Elisabeth Elba Island, GA 1,782,320         5.87$     
9-Jan-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Granatina Elba Island, GA 2,863,080         5.87$     
31-Jan-2009 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Bluesky Elba Island, GA 3,092,622         5.87$     
2-Jan-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,861,097         5.98$     
7-Jan-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,840,154         6.88$     
16-Jan-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,552,064         7.30$     
26-Jan-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,875,000         7.16$     
31-Jan-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 464,190            7.25$     
11-Feb-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Gracilis Elba Island, GA 2,872,213         4.21$     
25-Feb-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Seri Ayu Elba Island, GA 2,973,628         4.21$     
1-Feb-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,102,927         7.16$     
11-Feb-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,854,341         4.98$     
16-Feb-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,537,116         5.09$     
4-Mar-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Princess Elba Island, GA 2,736,926         3.37$     
10-Mar-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Jane Elizabeth Elba Island, GA 2,965,567         3.37$     
16-Mar-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Maran Gas Asclepius Elba Island, GA 2,940,225         3.37$     
25-Mar-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Heather Sally Lake Charles, LA 2,984,126         3.16$     
4-Mar-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,848,791         5.85$     
14-Mar-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 204,785            4.91$     (S)
26-Mar-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 441,965            4.69$     (S)
2-Apr-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Gracilis Elba Island, GA 2,841,966         3.37$     
8-Apr-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Alison Victoria Elba Island, GA 2,876,580         3.37$     
12-Apr-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Rita Andrea Elba Island, GA 2,979,580         3.37$     
15-Apr-2009 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Bayelsa Lake Charles, LA 2,773,940         3.04$     
18 A 2009 BG LNG S i D i /BGGM 06 01 LNG E S i Al L k Ch l LA 2 90 068 3 16$18-Apr-2009 BG LNG Services Damietta/BGGM 06-01-LNG Egypt Seri Alam Lake Charles, LA 2,905,068         3.16$     
21-Apr-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,570,461         3.37$     
23-Apr-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Neo Energy Elba Island, GA 3,020,605         3.37$     
27-Apr-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Bluesky Elba Island, GA 2,891,207         3.37$     
1-Apr-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,564,107         4.76$     (S)
8-Apr-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,860,396         3.82$     
21-Apr-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,837,223         3.86$     
27-Apr-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,849,790         3.36$     
1-May-2009 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Rita Andrea Lake Charles, LA 2,829,085         2.86$     
3-May-2009 BG LNG Services Trinling 06-04-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,530,548         3.40$     
5-May-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Jane Elizabeth Lake Charles, LA 2,973,671         2.86$     
9-May-2009 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Neo Energy Elba Island, GA 3,002,978         3.40$     
15-May-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Heather Sally Elba Island, GA 2,965,082         3.40$     
22-May-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Seri Anggun Elba Island, GA 2,932,648         3.40$     
24-May-2009 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Jane Elizabeth Elba Island, GA 2,593,260         3.40$     
26-May-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Seri Alam Elba Island, GA 2,906,390         3.40$     
28-May-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Bluesky Elba Island, GA 2,894,742         3.40$     
7-May-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,885,324         3.45$     
22-May-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Excalibur Everett, MA 2,757,134         3.28$     
5-Jun-2009 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Heather Sally Elba Island, GA 3,017,586         3.28$     
10-Jun-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Kari Elin Lake Charles, LA 2,754,458         3.04$     
10-Jun-2009 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Seri Anggun Elba Island, GA 2,561,166         3.28$     
15-Jun-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,433,255         3.28$     



19-Jun-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Maran Gas Asclepius Elba Island, GA 2,966,985         3.28$     
27-Jun-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Seri Bijaksana Elba Island, GA 3,036,905         3.28$     
4-Jun-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,817,065         3.84$     
10-Jun-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,298,275         3.97$     
16-Jun-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Excalibur Everett, MA 2,814,043         3.98$     
27-Jun-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Excalibur Everett, MA 2,841,985         3.95$     
1-Jul-2009 BG LNG Services Trinling 06-04-LNG Trinidad Maran Gas Asclepius Elba Island, GA 3,034,112         3.69$     
9-Jul-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Celestine River Elba Island, GA 3,019,952         3.69$     
15-Jul-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,823,253         3.69$     
15-Jul-2009 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Sokoto Lake Charles, LA 2,771,574         3.31$     
21-Jul-2009 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Celestine River Elba Island, GA 32,173              3.69$     (S)
21-Jul-2009 BG LNG Services Trinling 06-04-LNG Trinidad Celestine River Elba Island, GA 3,078,164         3.69$     (S)
25-Jul-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,473,046         3.69$     
30-Jul-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Seri Bijaksana Elba Island, GA 3,069,852         3.69$     
8-Jul-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,563,462         3.31$     
20-Jul-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,825,522         3.81$     
26-Jul-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,588,531         3.80$     
7-Aug-2009 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,822,594         3.12$     
14-Aug-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Bluesky Elba Island, GA 2,968,745         3.12$     
25-Aug-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Lydon Volney Elba Island, GA 2,952,804         3.12$     
30-Aug-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Celestine River Lake Charles, LA 3,013,167         2.91$     
30-Aug-2009 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Bluesky Elba Island, GA 2,990,438         3.12$     (S)
30-Aug-2009 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Bluesky Elba Island, GA 44,110              3.12$     (S)
9-Aug-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,846,507         3.77$     
2-Sep-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Princess Elba Island, GA 2,800,089         2.58$     
9-Sep-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,805,062         2.58$     
16-Sep-2009 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad British Trader Elba Island, GA 2,299,990         2.58$     
21-Sep-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Maran Gas Asclepius Elba Island, GA 2,936,638         2.58$     
28-Sep-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Seri Alam Elba Island, GA 2,927,128         2.58$     
28-Sep-2009 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Abuja Lake Charles, LA 2,484,442         3.12$     
6 S 2009 Di i C i A l i LNG C 9 100 LNG T i id d M h E MA 2 13 906 3 88$6-Sep-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,513,906         3.88$     *
6-Sep-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 62,559              3.35$     *
23-Sep-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 1,975,667         3.13$     
7-Oct-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Bluesky Elba Island, GA 2,899,016         3.47$     
8-Oct-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Seri Begawan Lake Charles, LA 3,031,996         3.26$     
16-Oct-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Princess Elba Island, GA 2,742,706         3.47$     
27-Oct-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Clean Energy Elba Island, GA 2,954,449         3.47$     
17-Oct-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 30,481              3.68$     *
17-Oct-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,434,941         3.18$     *
23-Oct-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,831,390         3.87$     
3-Nov-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Gracilis Lake Charles, LA 2,826,695         3.80$     
5-Nov-2009 BG LNG Services Damietta/BGGM 06-01-LNG Egypt Seri Ayu Elba Island, GA 2,943,870         4.03$     
13-Nov-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Arctic Lady Elba Island, GA 2,896,300         4.03$     
25-Nov-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Nile Eagle Elba Island, GA 2,884,783         4.03$     
3-Nov-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,591,121         3.91$     
14-Nov-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,843,403         4.56$     
20-Nov-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,533,720         4.67$     
30-Nov-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,841,949         3.64$     
6-Dec-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Maran Gas Asclepius Elba Island, GA 2,923,247         4.22$     
15-Dec-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,793,187         4.22$     
30-Dec-2009 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Heather Sally Elba Island, GA 2,879,700         4.22$     
5-Dec-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,566,565         4.46$     
20-Dec-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,838,206         4.08$     
30-Dec-2009 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,557,290         5.20$     



20-Dec-2009 Total Gas & Power Qatar Liquefied Gas Company 
Limited (II) 08-152-LNG Qatar Al Ghashamiya Sabine Pass, LA 4,192,441         4.13$     

TOTAL Long-Term Imports of LNG 266,337,588

(S) = Split authorization.  A portion of this cargo was imported under a different authorization.

*  Represents one cargo.  Gas was purchased under two selling agreements.

Total 451,957,081



                 LONG-TERM IMPORTS OF LNG BY ECOELECTRICA (Puerto Rico) 
(Order #1042)

Landed
Year & Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Month Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
1/3/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Ponce, PR 1,506,701 $13.31
2/9/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Ponce, PR 2,594,270 $8.23
3/31/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Ponce, PR 2,115,717 $7.81
5/14/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Ponce, PR 2,639,296 $7.81
6/17/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Ponce, PR 2,634,138 $7.81
7/11/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Ponce, PR 1,294,202 $7.80
8/3/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Ponce, PR 2,613,658 $7.81
9/4/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Ponce, PR 2,620,000 $7.81
9/17/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Ponce, PR 860,800 $7.81
10/15/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Ponce, PR 2,860,100 $8.20
11/19/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Sestao Knutsen Ponce, PR 2,368,903 $6.50
12/15/09 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,615,342 $7.81
TOTAL 26,723,127

☺ Represents spot purchases

*  Represents one cargo.  Gas was purchased under two selling agreements.
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Delivered
Date of Docket Country Departure Volume Price
Departure Name of Exporter Purchaser Number of DestinatioName of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
2-Jan-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 604,222 7.47$      
19-Jan-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 447,546 7.47$      
2-Jan-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 406,570 7.47$      
19-Jan-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 388,916 7.47$      
6-Feb-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 1,114,323 6.31$      
21-Feb-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,068,441 5.56$      
6-Feb-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 279,579 6.31$      
21-Feb-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 296,816 5.56$      
17-Mar-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 914,196 5.56$      
29-Mar-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,174,719 6.95$      
17-Mar-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 340,292 5.56$      
29-Mar-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 508,562 6.95$      
23-Apr-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,773,311 7.26$      
23-Apr-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 141,684 7.26$      
21-May-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,477,920 7.13$      
21-May-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 433,724 7.13$      
20-Jun-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,393,190 7.57$      
20-Jun-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 519,447 7.57$      
10-Jul-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,589,777 7.57$      
30-Jul-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,637,997 8.28$      
10-Jul-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 326,377 7.57$      
30-Jul-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 278,020 8.28$      
19-Aug-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,578,364 8.28$      
19-Aug-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 339,714 8.28$      
7-Sep-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,552,587 9.33$      
28-Sep-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,614,079 10.88$    
7-Sep-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 362,750 9.33$      
28-Sep-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 305,294 10.88$    
20-Oct-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,540,012 10.88$    
20-Oct-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 374,234 10.88$    

                   (Mcf)
EXPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)



9-Nov-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,503,415 10.60$    
9-Nov-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 413,960 10.60$    
2-Dec-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,405,326 11.33$    
28-Dec-2009 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,393,056 10.92$    
2-Dec-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 514,639 11.33$    
28-Dec-2009 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 07-02-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 523,003 10.92$    

TOTAL Exports of LNG 30,536,062

Note:  All Export Cargos are split between ConocoPhillips Alaska and Marathon.

Note: Long-Term Authorization 96-99-LNG expired on 3/31/09; the new LNG export authorization is short-term authorization 07-02-LNG



Office of Fossil Energy
Office of Natural Gas Regulatory Activities
Contact:  Yvonne Caudillo
Phone:  (202) 586-4587
Email:  yvonne.caudillo@hq.doe.gov

Note:  These cargos are exports of liquified natural gas that had been previously imported from foreign sources.

In the December 15th cargo, the Authorization Holders are reporting an export they made on behalf of the actual Exporter.
The supplier(s) owned the gas while it was in storage tanks at the terminal.
The Exporter took title to the gas only after the vessel left port.

FOB
Date of Docket Country Departure Volume Price

Departure Authorization Holder Supplier(s) Exporter Purchaser Number of Destination Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
15-Dec-2009 ConocoPhillips ConocoPhillips Citigroup Energy Korea Gas Corporation 09-92-LNG South Korea Clean Force Freeport, TX 2,734,815 5.96$            (S)
15-Dec-2009 Freeport LNG Macquarie Cook Citigroup Energy Korea Gas Corporation 08-70-LNG South Korea Clean Force Freeport, TX 518 6.26$            (S) ☺

TOTAL Re-Exports of LNG 2,735,333

(S) = Split authorization.  A portion of this cargo was exported under a different authorization.

☺ Represents spot transaction

                   (Mcf)
RE-EXPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)
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